
Government of Jammu and Kashmir 
J&K SERVICES SELECTION BOARD 

HEMA COMPLEX, SECTOR-3,
CHANNI HIMMAT, JAMMU. 

***** 

cORRIGENDUM NO-1 FOR e-NIT NO. 12 OF 2021 

DATED 22-11-2021.

1. Due to technical glitches in the BOQ issued/uploaded on the website 

www.jktenders.gov.in vide this office e-NIT no. 12 of 2021 dated 22-11-2021,
it has been observed that the "total in figure column" and "quoted rate in 

words" shows zero while entering the price in each slab. 
Accordingly, the committee has decided to issue corrigendum

clarifying / instructing all the prospective bidders to quote the price 
against each slab only and the same shall be summed up in order to 
workout L1 bidder rates by the department manually and same shal 
be uploaded on the portal. 

2. Further, the Li bidder shall be considered on overal iee Ton all slabs added 

together i.e. aggregating the rates quoted in all slabs 

(AshoR ) KAS 
Contpligitstions 

J&K Sehvice felektion Board, 
Jammu. 

No:-SSB/COE/Tender OMR/2020-21/BISO-S) Dated: 29-1/2022 

Copy to the: 

1. All. .-Committee members for information. 

2. Pvt. Secretary to chairman for information of Ld Chairman.


